SCHEDULE 1

Transfer of Functions

PART 1

Regulatory Enforcement and Sanctions Act 2008

Part 2 of the Act

- 16. In Schedule 4—
 - (a) in paragraph 1(1), for "LBRO", in both places, substitute "the Secretary of State";
 - (b) in paragraph 1(2)—
 - (i) in sub-paragraph (a), for "LBRO" and for "it" substitute "the Secretary of State"; and
 - (ii) in sub-paragraph (b), for "it" substitute "the Secretary of State";
 - (c) in paragraph 1(4), for "LBRO" and for "it" substitute "the Secretary of State";
 - (d) in paragraph 2(1), for "LBRO", in both places, substitute "the Secretary of State";
 - (e) in paragraph 2(2)—
 - (i) in paragraph (a), for "LBRO" and for "it" substitute "the Secretary of State"; and
 - (ii) in paragraph (b), for "it" substitute "the Secretary of State";
 - (f) in paragraph 2(5), for "LBRO" and for "it" substitute "the Secretary of State";
 - (g) in paragraph 2(7)—
 - (i) for "LBRO", where it first appears, substitute "The Secretary of State"; and
 - (ii) for "LBRO", where it appears elsewhere, substitute "the Secretary of State";
 - (h) in paragraph 3(1), for "LBRO", in both places, substitute "the Secretary of State";
 - (i) in paragraph 3(2)—
 - (i) in paragraph (a), for "LBRO" and "it" substitute "the Secretary of State"; and
 - (ii) in paragraph (b), for "it" substitute "the Secretary of State";
 - (j) in paragraph 3(5), for "LBRO" and for "it" substitute "the Secretary of State";
 - (k) in paragraph 5(1)—
 - (i) for "LBRO" substitute "the Secretary of State"; and
 - (ii) in paragraph (b), for "it" substitute "Secretary of State";
 - (1) in paragraph 6(1), for "LBRO" substitute "The Secretary of State";
 - (m) in paragraph 6(2), for "LBRO" substitute "the Secretary of State";
 - (n) in paragraph 7(1)—
 - (i) for "LBRO" substitute "The Secretary of State"; and
 - (ii) for "it" substitute "the Secretary of State";
 - (o) in paragraph 7(3)—
 - (i) for "LBRO" substitute "The Secretary of State"; and
 - (ii) for "it" substitute "the Secretary of State";
 - (p) in paragraph 8, for "LBRO", in both places, and for "it", in both places, substitute "the Secretary of State"; and

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

(q) in the Schedule heading, for "LBRO" substitute "the Secretary of State".